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KEY NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

 1/8" = 1'-0"
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ELECTRICAL ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS - BLDG 1
KITCHEN

KEY NOTES

 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENT ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - BLDG 1 KITCHEN 2
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - BLDG 1 KITCHEN 1

GENERAL NOTES

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE
ELEC.

NO.

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E7

E8

E9

ELECTRICAL KEYNOTES:

1

2

3

4

5

6

PROVIDE 1 PLUNGER ROLLER SWITCH PER DOOR

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND PROVIDE UTILITIES WITH SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT

SEE FS5.2 EXHAUST HOOD ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECTIONS REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE INTERLOCK WIRING FROM FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS TO ELEC. SHUNT TRIP BREAKERS

PROVIDE EMPTY FLUSH MT'D. OCTAGONAL BOX @ +48" AFF. W/ EMPTY CONDUIT TO +2" ABOVE CEILING.

7     AMP DRAW REQUIREMENTS ARE ONE PER DECK. BOTTOM DECK CONNECTION @ 24" AFF TOP DECK @ 48"AFF. TWO CONNECTIONS IN TOTAL.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE J-BOX W/ EMPTY CONDUIT FROM +2" ABOVE CEILING IN WALL TO AMBIENT TEMPERATURE MONITOR AND HMI TOUCH SCREEN.

ITEM
NO.

1

3

4

4.1

4.1

5

6

10

LOAD
DESCRIPTION

UNHEATED AIR CURTAIN

MOBILE WARMING HOLDING CABINET
(OFCI)

EXHAUST HOOD CONTROL POWER
AND ROOM TEMPERATURE SENSOR
EXHAUST HOOD FIRE SYSTEM
CONTROL POWER

FIRE SYSTEM (REMOTE PULL STATION)

COMBI OVEN, ELECTRIC
TOP AND BOTTOM UNIT REQUIREMENTS

INDUCTION COOK TOP

HIGH TEMP WARE WASHER
W/ SINGLE POINT CONNECTION

17.1    HOT WELLS, DRY

QTY.   VOLT.
            PH

1EA.     120

1EA.

1EA.

1EA.

1EA.

2EA.

1EA.

1EA.

1EA.

120

120

120

-

480

240

208
240

208 1 -    X 6-20P - 9.6 - +18"

1      X    -

1

1

1

-

-   X

X    -

X    -

X    -

3      X    -

1 -    X

3      X   -

NEMA
WATT

-

5-15P

-

-

-

-

6-50P

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

DRAW
AMPS.

3.4

12

20

20

-

35

32

35

HP

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

OUTLET
HEIGHT

+86"

+36"

+48"

+104"

+48"

1 @ +24"
1 @ +48"

+48"

+18"

REMARKS

PROVIDE J-BOX IN WALL, INSTALL DOOR LIMIT SWITCH FOR
INSTANT ON/OFF SWITCH, SEE C/FS8.2

PROVIDE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE,
UNIT PROVIDED WITH CORD AND PLUG SET
CONNECT TO DEMANDAIRE CONTROL PANEL RECESS IN WALL
REFER TO FS5.2

REFER TO FS5.3 INTERCONNECTION REQUIREMENTS
PROVIDE J-BOX CONNECT TO UNIT ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

EMPTY FLUSH MT'D. OCTAGONAL BOX
(REMOTE PULL) SEE FS5.3

PROVIDE J-BOX CONNECT TO UNIT ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

PROVIDE SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE
UNIT PROVIDED WITH CORD AND PLUG SET

PROVIDE J-BOX CONNECT TO UNIT ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

PROVIDE SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE
PROVIDED WITH CORD AND PLUG SET

5

4

4

7

NOTE(S)

1

2

3 6
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ELECTRICAL DETAILS

2WALL/CEILING SURFACE LIGHT FIXTURE
NTS

MOUNTING DETAIL FOR WOOD FRAMING

4ROOF CONDUIT SUPPORT / PENETRATION DETAIL
NTS

E8.01
5

7CONDUIT PENETRATION CROSS SECTION
NTS

E8.01
7

E8.01
6

6ROOF CONDUIT HIGH SUPPORT DETAIL
NTS

5ROOF CONDUIT LOW SUPPORT DETAIL
NTS

8FIXTURE POLE BASE MOUNTING DETAIL
NTS
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3SURFACE PANELBOARD/CABINET
NTS

WOOD FRAMING MOUNTING DETAIL

TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW
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ELECTRICAL DETAILS

1TRANSFORMER GROUNDING DETAIL
NTS
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NTS

PAD MOUNTING DETAIL
2
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NTS
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